### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Martin Leak	01/04/2012
Malcolm Stanley Boyd	01/05/2012
David Aubrey Plumptre	01/09/2012
Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell	01/05/2012
Elizabeth Anne Marshall	01/05/2012
Christopher Smith	12/20/2011
Elliot Lucas Ortiz	01/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	Industriepark Hoechst
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65926

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375679

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002 Phone: 3129132138 Email: lopez@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Wettermann Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

REEL: 027669 FRAME: 0257

**PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBHB 09-599	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	thomas e. wettermann	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=09_599_WO_US_Assignment#page6.tif		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) David Martin Leak, 435 Rock Ridge Road, Lake Hopatcong, NJ 97849, United States
- 2) Malcolm Stanley Boyd, 28 Whitehead Drive, Wellsbourne, Warwickshire, CV35 9PW, UK
- 3) David Aubrey Plumptre, 36 Shire Way, Droitwich Spa, Worcestershire, WR9 7RQ, UK
- 4) Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell, 6 Smithy Lane, Church Lawford, Rugby, CW23 9EQ, UK
- 5) Elizabeth Anne Marshall, 7 Clapham Square, Leamington Spa, CV31 1JH, UK
- 6) Christopher James Smith, 4 Elm Drive, Holmes Chapel, Cheshire, CW4 7QG, UK
- 7) Elliot Lucas Ortiz, 95 Central Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94117, United States

The inventors are citizens of Australia and the United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Brüningstrasse 50, D65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser. No.: 13/375,679

Filed: December 1, 2011

Entitled: DELIVERY OF TWO OR MORE MEDICAMENTS THROUGH A SINGLE DOSE SELECTION AND SINGLE DISPENSE INTERFACE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

nver	ntor(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup>	(David West in Leak)	Date: 4/1/2012
2 <sup>nd</sup>	(Malcolm Stanley Boyd)	Date:
3 <sup>rd</sup> . ,	(David Aubrey Plumptre)	Date:
4 <sup>th</sup> .	(Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell)	Date:
5 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elizabeth Anne Marshall)	Date:
6 <sup>th</sup>	(Christopher Smith)	Date:
7 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elliot Lucas Ortiz)	Date:

Inver	ntor(s):			
1 <sup>st</sup> .	(David Martin Leak)	Date:		
2 <sup>nd</sup> .	(Malcolm Stanley Boyd)	Date:	05/01/2012	
3 <sup>rd</sup> .	(David Aubrey Plumptre)	Date:	09/01/2012	
4 <sup>th</sup> .	(Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell)	Date:	05/01/2012	
5 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elizabeth Anne Marshall)	Date:		Oliver o family to the state of
6 <sup>th</sup> .	(Christopher Smith)	Date:		
7 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elliot Lucas Ortiz)	Date:		***************************************

Inve	ntor(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup> .	(David Martin Leak)	_ Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> .	(Malcolm Stanley Boyd)	_ Date:
3 <sup>rd</sup> .	(David Aubrey Plumptre)	Date:
4 <sup>th</sup> .	(Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell)	Date:
5 <sup>th</sup> .	Ellghold (Elizabeth Anne Marshall)	Date: Sch Jan 12
6 <sup>th</sup> .	(Christopher Smith)	_ Date:
7 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elliot Lucas Ortiz)	Date:

Inve	entor(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup> .	(David Martin Leak)	Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> .	(Malcolm Stanley Boyd)	_ Date:
3 <sup>rd</sup> .	(David Aubrey Plumptre)	Date:
4 <sup>th</sup> .	(Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell)	Date:
5 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elizabeth Anne Marshall)	_ Date:
6 <sup>th</sup> .	(Christypher Smith)	_ Date: <u>30   12   30   1</u>
7 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elliot Lucas Ortiz)	_ Date:

Inve	ntor(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup> .	(David Martin Leak)	_ Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> ,	(Malcolm Stanley Boyd)	Date:
3 <sup>rd</sup> .	(David Aubrey Plumptre)	_ Date:
4 <sup>th</sup> .	(Daniel Thomas De Sausmarez Lintell)	_ Date:
5 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elizabeth Anne Marshall)	_ Date:
6 <sup>lh</sup> .	(Christopher Smith)	_ Date:
7 <sup>th</sup> .	(Elliot Lucas Ortiz)	Date: Jan 20 2012